SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE FOR 2025

Grade RR to R

NEW ENROLMENT		
Registration Fee	R 600 once off	Non-Refundable. Due with completed application form.
Utility Fee	R 5 000 once off	Non-Refundable.
First Instalment	Minimum of 1 Month's Tuition Fees (based on the payment plan selected).	Due Immediately Upon Acceptance.

	PAYMENT PLANS on an Annual amount of R 48 615.45 (Please circle one option below)				
	Tuition fees must b	e paid in advance before	e the 1 st day of every calendar mon	th	
PLAN A	Once Off (10% Discount on Annual Amount)	Due: Before 31 January 2025	1st Child (R 4861.55) 2nd Child – 10% discount (R 4375.39) 3rd Child – 15% discount (R 4132.31) 4th Child – 20% discount (R 3889.24)	R 43 753.91 R 39 378.51 R 37 190.82 R 35 003.12	
PLAN B	11 Months January - November	Due: 1 st of every month	1st Child 2nd Child – 10% discount 3rd Child – 15% discount 4th Child – 20% discount	R 4419.59 R 3977.63 R 3756.65 R 3535.67	
PLAN C	Termly Option 4 Payments	Due: 1 January 2025 1 April 2025 1 July 2025 1 October 2025	1st Child 2nd Child – 10% discount 3rd Child – 15% discount 4th Child – 20% discount	R 12 153.86 R 10 938.48 R 10 330.78 R 9 723.09	

ANCILLARY CHARGES			
In-visits & School	Billed termly: -	Due: Before the event.	The cost of these invisits and
Readiness Assessment	In-visits	School readiness assessment will	the school readiness
for Grade R		be due as arranged by the HOD.	assessment will be invoiced to
			your school account.
Aftercare: Please refer to	Billed monthly:	Billing Period: The aftercare fees	The aftercare cost will depend
the School Prospectus for Aftercare Policy and	Billed at R 60 per day, from	will be calculated from the 21st of	on attendance during the
Procedures	14:30 – 17:30	the last month until the 20th of the	billing period. This amount will
	(a late penalty fee of R 100 applies	next month.	be included on your school
	to every 15 mins for pickup after		account.
	17h30)		



SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2025

Primary School - Grade 1 to 6

NEW ENROLMENT		
Registration Fee R 600 once off Non-Refundable. Due with completed application form.		
Utility Fee	R 5 000 once off	Non-Refundable.
First Instalment	Minimum of 1 Month's Tuition Fees (based on the payment plan selected).	Due Immediately Upon Acceptance.

	PAYMENT PLANS on an Annual amount of R 57 967.37 (Please circle one option below)				
	Tuition fees must	be paid in advance befo	re the 1 st day of every calendar mon	th	
PLAN A	Once Off (10% Discount on Annual Amount)	Due: Before 31 January 2025	1 st Child (R 5796.74) 2 nd Child – 10% discount (R 5217.06) 3 rd Child – 15% discount (R 4927.23) 4 th Child – 20% discount (R 4637.39)	R 52 170.64 R 46 953.57 R 44 345.04 R 41 736.51	
PLAN B	11 Months January - November	Due: 1st of every month	1 st Child 2 nd Child – 10% discount 3 rd Child – 15% discount 4 th Child – 20% discount	R 5269.76 R 4742.79 R 4479.30 R 4215.81	
PLAN C	Termly Option 4 Payments	Due: 1 January 2025 1 April 2025 1 July 2025 1 October 2025	1 st Child 2 nd Child – 10% discount 3 rd Child – 15% discount 4 th Child – 20% discount	R 14 491.84 R 13 042.66 R 12 318.07 R 11 593.47	

	ANCILLARY CHARGES				
Outings / In-visits / Sports Events & Benchmarking exams	Billed termly: - Outings/In-visits/Sports Events	Due: Before the event. Benchmark exams will be due as arranged by the HOD.	The cost of the outings / invisits & sports events will be invoiced to your school account.		
Robotics / IT Levy:- These fees are non- refundable	Billed monthly: Billed from Jan to Nov.	Due: by the 1 st of each month. This billing will be added to your school account.	Foundation Phase – IT Levy only (Grade 1 to 3) – R 194 per month Intermediate Phase – Robotics / IT Levy (Gr 4 to 6) – R 227 per month		
IEB Levy These fees are non-refundable	Billed monthly: Billed from Jan to Nov.	Due: by the 1st of each month. This billing will be added to your school account.	Grade 1 to 6 – R 120 per month.		
Aftercare: Please refer to the School Prospectus for Aftercare Policy and Procedures	Billed monthly: Billed at R 60 per day, from 14:30 – 17:30 (a late penalty fee of R 100 applies to every 15 mins for pickup after 17h30)	Billing Period: The aftercare fees will be calculated from the 21st of the last month until the 20th of the next month.	The aftercare cost will depend on attendance during the billing period. This amount will be included on your school account.		

INITIAL	 INITIAL

Acts House of Education: NPC Reg No: 2015/425722/08 GDE Reg No: JE700400859 EMIS: 700400859 Umalusi Accreditation Number: 19 SCH01 00762

SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2025

Primary School - Grade 7

NEW ENROLMENT		
Registration Fee R 600 once off Non-Refundable. Due with completed application form.		
Utility Fee	R 5 000 once off	Non-Refundable.
First Instalment	Minimum of 1 Month's Tuition Fees (based on the payment plan selected).	Due Immediately Upon Acceptance.

	PAYMENT PLANS on an Annual amount of R 59 882.64 (Please circle one option below)				
	Tuition fees must b	e paid in advance before	e the 1 st day of every calendar mor	nth	
PLAN A	Once Off (10% Discount on Annual Amount)	Due: Before 31 January 2025	1 st Child (R 5988.26) 2 nd Child – 10% discount (R 5389.44) 3 rd Child – 15% discount (R 5090.02) 4 th Child – 20% discount (R 4790.61)	R 53 894.38 R 48 504.94 R 45 810.22 R 43 115.50	
PLAN B	11 Months January - November	Due: 1st of every month	1 st Child 2 nd Child – 10% discount 3 rd Child – 15% discount 4 th Child – 20% discount	R 5443.88 R 4899.49 R 4627.29 R 4355.10	
PLAN C	Termly Option 4 Payments	Due: 1 January 2025 1 April 2025 1 July 2025 1 October 2025	1 st Child 2 nd Child – 10% discount 3 rd Child – 15% discount 4 th Child – 20% discount	R 14 970.66 R 13 473.59 R 12 725.06 R 11 976.53	

ANCILLARY CHARGES			
Outings / In-visits /	Billed termly: -	Due: Before the event.	The cost of the outings /
Sports Events &	Outings/In-visits/Sports Events	Benchmark exams will be due as	invisits & sports events will be
Benchmarking exams		arranged by the HOD.	invoiced to your school
			account.
Robotics / IT Levy These fees are non- refundable	Billed monthly: Billed from Jan to Nov.	Due: by the 1 st of each month.	R 312 per month This billing will be added to your school account.
These fees are non-refundable	Billed monthly: Billed from Jan to Nov.	Due: by the 1st of each month. This billing will be added to your school account.	Grade 7 – R 120 per month
Aftercare: Please refer to the School Prospectus for Aftercare Policy and Procedures	Billed monthly: Billed at R 60 per day, from 14:30 – 17:30 (a late penalty fee of R 100 applies to every 15 mins for pickup after 17h30)	Billing Period: The aftercare fees will be calculated from the 21st of the last month until the 20th of the next month.	The aftercare cost will depend on attendance during the billing period. This amount will be included on your school account.

INITIAL.	INITIAL

Acts House of Education: NPC Reg No: 2015/425722/08 GDE Reg No: JE700400859 EMIS: 700400859 Umalusi Accreditation Number: 19 SCH01 00762

SCHOOL FEE STRUCTURE 2025

High School - Grade 8 to 12

	NEW ENROLMENT		
Registration Fee	R 600 once off	Non-Refundable. Due with completed application form.	
Utility Fee	R 5 000 once off	Non-Refundable.	
First Instalment	Minimum of 1 Month's Tuition Fees (based on the payment plan selected).	Due Immediately Upon Acceptance.	

PAYMENT PLANS on an Annual amount of R 60 940.70 (Please circle one option below) Tuition fees must be paid in advance before the 1st day of every calendar month Once Off **PLAN A** Due: 1st Child (R 6094.07) R 54 846.63 (10% Discount on Before 31 January 2025 2nd Child – 10% discount (R 5484.66) R 49 361.96 Annual Amount) 3rd Child – 15% discount (R 5179.96) R 46 619.63 4th Child – 20% discount (R 4875.26) R 43 877.30 **PLAN B** 11 Months Due: R 5540.06 1st Child January - November 1st of every month R 4986.06 2nd Child – 10% discount R 4709.05 3rd Child – 15% discount R 4432.05 4th Child - 20% discount **PLAN C Termly Option** Due: 4 Payments 1 January 2025 1st Child R 15 235.17 1 April 2025 2nd Child – 10% discount R 13 711.66

1 July 2025

1 October 2025

3rd Child – 15% discount

4th Child – 20% discount

ANCILLARY CHARGES				
Grade Camps / Outings & Invisits / Sports Events (Gr 8-11)	Billed termly: Camps/Outings/In- visits/Sports Events	Due: Before the event.	The cost of these items will be invoiced to your school account.	
Matric Farewell Grade 12	Billed once a year	Due: Before the event.	The cost of this item will be invoiced to your school account.	
Benchmarking Exams & Grade 9 Career Development Assessment	Billing as arranged by HOD	Due: Before the exam / assessment.	The cost of these items will be invoiced to your school account.	
Robotics / IT Levy: These fees are non-refundable	Billed monthly: Billed from Jan to Nov.	Due: by the 1 st of each month.	Grade 8 & 9 – Robotics / IT Levy – R 312 per month Grade 10 to 11 – IT Levy only – R 194 per month Grade 12 – IT Levy only – R 114 per month This billing will be added to your school account.	
IEB Levy These fees are non-refundable	Billed monthly: Billed from Jan to Nov.	Due: by the 1 st of each month. This billing will be added to your school account.	Grade 8 to 10 only – R 120 per month. The balance of the IEB costs for Gr 11 & 12 in years 2026/2027 will be spilt over two years.	
Aftercare: Please refer to the School Prospectus for Aftercare Policy and Procedures	Billed monthly: Billed at R 60 per day, from 14:30 – 17:30 (a late penalty fee of R 100 applies to every 15 mins for pickup after 17h30)	Billing Period: The aftercare fees will be calculated from the 21st of the last month until the 20th of the next month.	The aftercare cost will depend on attendance during the billing period. This amount will be included on your school account.	

INITIAL.	INITIAL	

R 12 949.90

R 12 188.14

Acts House of Education: NPC Reg No: 2015/425722/08 GDE Reg No: JE700400859 EMIS: 700400859 Umalusi Accreditation Number: 19 SCH01 00762